

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATHI.**Tr.C.M.P.No. 147 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	29.07.2026	<u>AHHS, J</u> Learned counsel for petitioner would submit that the notice sent to the respondent is returned as un-served as “addressee left”, but, the respondent is appearing through an Advocate before the concerned (trial) Court. Considering the same, learned Counsel for Petitioner is permitted to cause service of notice to the learned counsel for the respondent herein, appearing before the concerned (trial) Court, through speed post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the registry. List the matter on 21.08.2026. Upon considering the representation and the order of this court dated 01.05.2026, the interim order granted on 01.05.2026 is restored, save the proceedings that taken place before the trial court in between 18.06.2026 and till date. However, the stay shall operate in respect of proceedings, except completing pleadings and conciliation process, if any, in between the parties, pending further orders. _____ AHHS, J KS	